

Tender for Operations and maintenance

Information

RFx number:	7000030379
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	1
RFx Name:	Const of line S/dn at 400kV Chakan
Tender Subject:	CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE FOR ACCOMODATION OF LINE S/DN. OFFICE AT 400 KV CHAKAN S/ST. PUNE
Bid Submission:	19.03.2024
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	590.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	6,072,955.81 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	60,729.56 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	19.03.2024 12:00:00
Price Bid Open:	22.03.2024 12:00:00
Contact Person:	MR. NAVNATH CHAVAN, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CIVIL, EHV CCCM CIRCLE PUNE CONTACT NO 7447440906

Additional Requested Information:

Do you have Valid Certificate of Registration of appropriate class for Civil works from PWD/MES/Railways/JeevanPradhikaran/MAHAGENCO/ MAHATRANSCO / MAHADISCOM/Semi Govt. & Central Government.?

Do you have GST registration certificate?

Do you have pan card copy?

Do you have Statement of Current Net worth for an amount equal to 25% of the estimated cost of work duly certified by Chartered Accountant?

do you have Average Financial Turn-over during the last three years ending 31st March of previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost. ?

Do you have Certificate of Experience for execution of Civil works in Govt. organization duly signed by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer or equivalent ?

Do you have E.P.F. Registration Certificate –issued by competent Authority of Govt.?

Do you have Solvency Certificate of Nationalized / scheduled Bank equivalent to an amount not less than 25 % of the estimated cost. ?

Do you have Partnership deed in case of firm with more than single proprietor. ?

Attachments:

- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE B
- TENDER DETAIL - TENDER DOC

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030379

Version: 1

RFX Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	995454	Const of line Sdn Office @ 400kV Chakan	1.000 AU	--	6072955.81
1.AA	Service 50013068	995433	Excav in Soil, lift upto 1.5m for fdn	5.850 m ³	156.01	912.66
1.AB	Service 50013069	995433	Excav in HM lift upto 1.5m for fdn	11.700 m ³	182.23	2132.09
1.AC	Service 50013071	995433	Excav in Soft Rock lift upto 1.5m for fdn	17.550 m ³	232.04	4072.30
1.AD	Service 50013073	995433	Ex fdn in HR by chlg lift upto 1.5m	81.880 m ³	1860.28	152319.73
1.AE	Service 50013139	995454	P&L CC 1:3:6 for Foundation	69.200 m ³	8396.46	581035.03
1.AF	Service 50013076	995433	Filling plinth & floor wt Contrs murum	17.310 m ³	1152.26	19945.62
1.AG	Service 50013144	995454	P&C CC M15 for coping	6.940 m ³	12363.96	85805.88
1.AH	Service 50013187	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in fnd & plinth	50.780 m ³	10662.72	541452.92
1.AJ	Service 50013188	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:6 in superstructure	39.000 m ³	10976.05	428065.95
1.AK	Service 50013189	995456	II class BBM in CM 1:4 for half brick tk	4.460 m ²	1525.09	6801.90
1.AL	Service 50013128	995455	P&F Str Steel Like Channels Angle, Tees	0.970 MT	133515.45	129509.99
1.AM	Service 50013131	995455	Str steel work in trusses, purlin	0.460 MT	133515.46	61417.11

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030379

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.AN	Service 50016421	995453	P&E profile sheet roofing 0.8mm thick Providing and fixing colour coated Zinc alume (R) AZ150 (min150gms/sq.mt.total on each side) profiled sheets for roofing.The feed material is manufactured out of nominal 0.45 mm Base Metal Thickness (BMT) (0.5mmTCT),Hi-strength steel with min.550 MPa yield strength, metallic hot dip coated withAluminium-Zinc alloy (55%aluminium43.4%zinc1.6%silicon) with COLORBOND(R) steel quality super durable polyester paint coat (within organic pigment).The paint shall have a total coating thickness of nominal 35um, comprising of nominal 25 um exterior coat on top surface and nominal 10 um reverse coat on back surface. Profile sheet shall have nom. 950-1050 mm effective cover width and nominal25-30 mm deep ribs with subtle square fluting in the five panat nominal 180-250 mm center-to-center.The end rib shall be designed for anti-capillary groove. and return leg.The feed material should have coil manufacturers product details marked at regular interval. Including fasteners withmin.fastened with min.25 um Zinc-Tin alloy coated,Hexhead,self-drilling screw etc.complete. (weight of profile 4.52 Kilogram/ One Square Metre)	280.000 m ²	1537.78	430578.40
1.AP	Service 50013387	995453	P&F Plain zinc Shet 1mm Tk Rdge Hip Valy Providing and fixing plain zinc sheeting of 0.80 mm thick (22 B.W.G.) over the ridge hip or valley to galvanized iron sheet roofing including all fastening and bolt galvanised iron screws and bolts, lead and bitumen washers etc. complete.(Weight of 6.8 kg/sq.m.).	28.000 m ²	1493.21	41809.88
1.AQ	Service 50013159	995454	P&C RCC M20 Beams & lintels excl reinf	2.330 m ³	16497.63	38439.48

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030379

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.AR	Service 50013165	995454	P&C RCC M20 Chhajja excl reinf	0.510 m ³	18677.78	9525.67
1.AS	Service 50013174	995454	P&C RCC M20 Pardi 75mm tk excl. reinf	1.000 m ³	20821.23	20821.23
1.AT	Service 50013162	995454	P&C RCC M20 Slabs & landing excl reinf	5.000 m ³	18677.78	93388.90
1.AU	Service 50013153	995454	P&C CC M20 for RCC raft, fnd excl reinf	58.960 m ³	9726.41	573469.13
1.AV	Service 50013156	995454	P&C CC M20 for RCC Columns excl reinf	3.040 m ³	18482.45	56186.65
1.AW	Service 50013182	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. TMT for RCC Pile	4.640 MT	117598.84	545658.62
1.AX	Service 50013235	995472	C/Plaster 12mm 1ct CM1:4 w/o Neeru	150.000 m ²	395.61	59341.50
1.AY	Service 50013241	995472	Sand Faced Plaster 2ct CM1:4 WP Com	238.600 m ²	906.24	216228.86
1.AZ	Service 50004079	995471	P&F Flush Door Leaf 32mm w/o Frame	4.800 m ²	3605.20	17304.96
1.BA	Service 50013466	995471	Anodized extruded alu 2/T slidingwindow	5.500 m ²	7182.86	39505.73
1.BB	Service 50013452	995471	P&F Steel Loured Wndw / Vntltor w/o Coat	10.080 m ²	4424.56	44599.56
1.BC	Service 50014248	995479	P&F MS Grill Door wt 40x40x6mm Providing and fixing steel frame door of angle 50 x 50 x 6 mm size with 16mm mild steel bars horizontally at 10 cm c/c for ventilator portion including iron hold fast boxes for fixing shutters including welding finishing painting etc. complete.	4.620 m ²	3851.66	17794.67
1.BD	Service 50013305	995474	Sill,jamb,frame,Pol kota 25-30mm CM1:4	2.000 m ²	1421.10	2842.20
1.BE	Service 50013357	995473	P&A 2 coat Apex paint 1 primer coat Providing and applying two coats of exterior weather shield paint of approved manufacture and of approved colour to the plastered surfaces including cleaning ,preparing the plaster surface ,applying primer coat ,scaffolding if necessary, and watering the surface for two days etc complete.	200.000 m ²	433.93	86786.00
1.BF	Service 50013334	995473	P&A 2 coat synth enam paint ex pm ss wod	20.000 m ²	125.86	2517.20
1.BG	Service 50013268	995474	P&L CC flooring 40mm tk in m ² 5	62.000 m ²	704.00	43648.00

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030379

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.BH	Service 50013193	995456	UCRM in CM 1:6 in fnd& plinth wall	10.000 m ³	7161.03	71610.30
1.BJ	Service 50003453	995472	100 mm patti plaster surface 12 to 15mm	49.600 RMT	118.99	5901.90
1.BK	Service 50004085	995474	P&F Vitrified Tile All Size for Flooring	144.000 m ²	1548.53	222988.32
1.BL	Service 50004086	995474	P&F Vitrified Tile for Dado/skirting	7.500 m ²	1646.86	12351.45
1.BM	Service 50013583	995462	P&F Orisa Typ Clor Glz WCpan wt FC	2.000 EA	13293.34	26586.68
1.BN	Service 50013594	995462	P&F White Glz 1full Stall Urinal w/o FC	2.000 EA	12813.51	25627.02
1.BP	Service 50013613	995462	P&F 10cm Ø CI Nahani Trap	2.000 EA	1477.48	2954.96
1.BQ	Service 50013602	995462	P&F 55x40cm Wht Glz WHB	1.000 EA	7466.04	7466.04
1.BR	Service 50013643	995462	P&F 15x10cm SW Gully Trap in CC1:4:8	3.000 EA	2097.57	6292.71
1.BS	Service 50013947	995462	P&L 100mm Ø PVC pipe weep hole	10.000 RMT	745.95	7459.50
1.BT	Service 50013637	995462	P&L Cncrt NP2 class 150mm Ø pipe	50.000 RMT	694.82	34741.00
1.BU	Service 50006509	995462	P&C BBM inspection chamber 60x60 cm*	3.000 EA	18369.07	55107.21
1.BV	Service 50013647	995462	P&F 15mm Ø 75cm Long CP Towel Rail	2.000 EA	391.98	783.96
1.BW	Service 50013649	995462	P&F 450x550mm Belgum Mirror 16mm Tk	2.000 EA	1128.75	2257.50
1.BX	Service 50013657	995462	Fixing HDPE wter tank upto 5000lit	2,000.00 0 L	18.35	36700.00
1.BY	Service 50013661	995462	P&F 900mm Ø Hume Pipe to SepticTank	1.000 EA	21927.46	21927.46
1.BZ	Service 50013644	995462	Pro. Soak pit 10x120x120cm incl excv	1.000 EA	3870.01	3870.01
1.CA	Service 50013248	995472	Prov Flush Grovd Point CM1:3 to Stone Ma	2.000 m ²	239.57	479.14
1.CB	Service 50014008	995478	Removing & cutting grass, shrubs, trunks	200.000 m ²	9.18	1836.00
1.CC	Service 50014103	995468	Sparing services carpenter	10.000 EA	887.54	8875.40
1.CD	Service 50014106	998519	Sparing services unskilled male labour	20.000 EA	806.26	16125.20

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030379

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.CE	Service 50014108	998519	Sparing services skilled male labour Providing mandays for attending minor rectification work arising with the existing material and T&P including assist to above. 1) welder	10.000 EA	887.54	8875.40
1.CF	Service 50014199	995478	collecting & disposing of debris	10.000 m ³	330.66	3306.60
1.CG	Service 50008156	995471	Partition Allu Partic board glass lamin* Providing and fixing in position anodised extruded aluminum partitions, partly glazed and partly laminated having frame made out of extruded tubular section of size 40 mm x 60 mm with 12 mm thick three layered flat pressed teak wood particle board bonded with BWP type exterior grade phenol formaldehyde synthetic resin conforming to IS 128231990, laminated on both sides, Nova teak or equivalent and 5 mm thick selected quality plain / float glass panels fixed with aluminum glass clips 12 mm x 12 mm and rubber cushioning beading to glass partitions as per approved drawing etc. compete	125.500 m ²	5304.23	665680.87
1.CH	Service 50008750	995465	P&F Al powder coating tray false ceiling Providing and fixing false ceiling of 15mm thick as per drawings including powder coated G.I.wall angle of 20mm x 20mm x 0.60mm size, G.I.grid runners of size 15mm x 38mm at 600 mm center to center both ways and suspended using G.I .3mm wire including fixing using butterfly clips and fasteners including transporting, scaffolding all necessary labour and machinery, finishing etc. complete.	35.000 m ²	2296.84	80389.40
1.CJ	Service 50013280	995474	P&F Ceramic Tile 30x30cm Flooring CM1:4	10.000 m ²	1555.09	15550.90
1.CK	Service 50013284	995474	P&F Ceramic Tile 30x30cm Dado/skrt CM1:4	15.000 m ²	1650.78	24761.70
1.CL	Service 50004349	995473	P&A OBD to in 2 coat incl primer coat	238.600 m ²	110.12	26274.63

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030379

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.CM	Service 50012456	995471	P&F single leaf powder coated allu door Providing and fixing in position, Single shuttered aluminium extruded powder coated openable door of overall size 0.90 m x 2.40 m with aluminium door frame of powder coated section 101.60 x 44.75mm , 3.18 mm thick and shutter comprising of powder coated section having bottom and lock rail of size 150 mm x 44.5 mm x 3.00 mm thick top rails 47.62 x 44.45 mm x 3.00 mm thick , vertical style 47.62 x 44.45 mm, 3.00 mm thick and for shutter plain glass panes 5 mm thick for top panels and 12mm thick both side laminated phenol bonded particle board panels for bottom panels etc. , I.S.I. mark , heavy duty, Hydraulic floor spring of 150Kilogramcapacity , having heavy duty concealed lock, necessary beading, glazing clips, PVC gaskets, 250mm length tower bolts, 150mm diam. pad handle, etc. as per detailed design and drawing or as directed by engineer in charge including all materials , labours, and equipment etc.Complete	5.000 m ²	10687.11	53435.55
1.CN	Service 50006176	995462	Cpvc pipe 15 mm dia concealed excav GF* Providing and laying in trenches 15 mm dai. CPVC pipe including necessary excavation, fittings. Refilling trenches etc. complete Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	10.000 RMT	357.89	3578.90
1.CP	Service 50006177	995462	Cpvc pipe 20 mm dia concealed excav GF* Providing and laying in trenches 20 mm dai. CPVC pipe including necessary excavation, fittings. Refilling trenches etc. complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	10.000 RMT	407.71	4077.10

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030379

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.CQ	Service 50006178	995462	Cpvc pipe 25 mm dia concealed excav GF* Providing and laying in trenches 25 mm dai. CPVC pipe including necessary excavation, fittings. Refilling trenches etc. complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	5.000 RMT	554.54	2772.70
1.CR	Service 50006180	995462	Cpvc pipe 40 mm dia concealed excav GF* Providing and laying in trenches 40mm dai. CPVC pipe including necessary excavation, fittings. Refilling trenches etc. complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	5.000 RMT	769.55	3847.75
1.CS	Service 50006181	995462	Cpvc pipe 50 mm dia concealed excav GF* Providing and laying in trenches 50mm dai. CPVC pipe including necessary excavation, fittings. Refilling trenches etc. complete. Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	5.000 RMT	1026.49	5132.45
1.CT	Service 50006185	995462	Cpvc pipe 15 mm dia concealed 1F* Providing and laying in walls/ceiling/floor 15 mm dai. CPVC pipe including necessary fittings. remaking good the demolished portion etc.complete Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	10.000 RMT	348.73	3487.30
1.CU	Service 50006186	995462	Cpvc pipe 20 mm dia concealed 1F* Providing and laying in walls/ceiling/floor 20 mm dia. CPVC pipe including necessary fittings. remaking good the demolished portion etc.complete Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	10.000 RMT	406.40	4064.00

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030379

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.CV	Service 50006187	995462	Cpvc pipe 25 mm dia concealed 1F* Providing and laying in walls/ceiling/floor 25 mm dia. CPVC pipe including necessary fittings. remaking good the demolished portion etc.complete Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	5.000 RMT	491.62	2458.10
1.CW	Service 50006189	995462	Cpvc pipe 40 mm dia concealed 1F* Providing and laying in walls/ceiling/floor 40 mm dia. CPVC pipe including necessary fittings. remaking good the demolished portion etc.complete Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	5.000 RMT	706.62	3533.10
1.CX	Service 50006190	995462	Cpvc pipe 50 mm dia concealed 1F* Providing and laying in walls/ceiling/floor 50 mm dai. CPVC pipe including necessary fittings. remaking good the demolished portion etc.complete Including removing existing pipe line if necessary and conveying and stacking the same in PWD chowky or as directed etc. complete.	5.000 RMT	971.44	4857.20
1.CY	Service 50013560	995462	P&F 15mm Ø Screw Down Bib Tap of Brass	5.000 EA	879.67	4398.35
1.CZ	Service 50013563	995462	P&F 15mm Ø SD Whl Tap of Steel Chr Plat	5.000 EA	676.47	3382.35
1.DA	Service 50013564	995462	P&F 20mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	5.000 EA	839.03	4195.15
1.DB	Service 50013565	995462	P&F 25mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	5.000 EA	1151.04	5755.20
1.DC	Service 50013567	995462	P&F 40mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	2.000 EA	1535.16	3070.32
1.DD	Service 50013568	995462	P&F 50mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	2.000 EA	2612.78	5225.56
1.DE	Service 50013570	995462	P&F 80mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	2.000 EA	5624.10	11248.20
1.DF	Service 50013817	995421	Prov dry trap rubble stone pitching	60.000 m ²	541.43	32485.80

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030379

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.DG	Service 50013314	995474	P&F Intrlock Pavr Block 60mm Tk 300kg/m ² Providing and fixing heavy duty inter locking concrete Coloured paving blocks of 80 mm thickness of having a strength of 300 Kilogram/Sq.cm. of approved quality and shape on a bed of crushed sand of 25 to 30 mm thick including skirting joints and cleaning etc. complete	105.000 m ²	1535.73	161251.65

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030379

Version: 1

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		995454	18	E	
1.AA	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AB	50013069	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AC	50013071	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AD	50013073	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AE	50013139	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AF	50013076	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AG	50013144	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AH	50013187	995456	18	E	EXW,
1.AJ	50013188	995456	18	E	EXW,
1.AK	50013189	995456	18	E	EXW,
1.AL	50013128	995455	18	E	EXW,
1.AM	50013131	995455	18	E	EXW,
1.AN	50016421	995453	18	E	EXW,
1.AP	50013387	995453	18	E	EXW,
1.AQ	50013159	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AR	50013165	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AS	50013174	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AT	50013162	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AU	50013153	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AV	50013156	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AW	50013182	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AX	50013235	995472	18	E	EXW,
1.AY	50013241	995472	18	E	EXW,
1.AZ	50004079	995471	18	E	EXW,
1.BA	50013466	995471	18	E	EXW,
1.BB	50013452	995471	18	E	EXW,
1.BC	50014248	995479	18	E	EXW,
1.BD	50013305	995474	18	E	EXW,
1.BE	50013357	995473	18	E	EXW,
1.BF	50013334	995473	18	E	EXW,
1.BG	50013268	995474	18	E	EXW,
1.BH	50013193	995456	18	E	EXW,
1.BJ	50003453	995472	18	E	EXW,
1.BK	50004085	995474	18	E	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030379

Version: 1

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1.BL	50004086	995474	18	E	EXW,
1.BM	50013583	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BN	50013594	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BP	50013613	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BQ	50013602	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BR	50013643	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BS	50013947	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BT	50013637	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BU	50006509	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BV	50013647	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BW	50013649	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BX	50013657	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BY	50013661	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BZ	50013644	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CA	50013248	995472	18	E	EXW,
1.CB	50014008	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.CC	50014103	995468	18	E	EXW,
1.CD	50014106	998519	18	E	EXW,
1.CE	50014108	998519	18	E	EXW,
1.CF	50014199	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.CG	50008156	995471	18	E	EXW,
1.CH	50008750	995465	18	E	EXW,
1.CJ	50013280	995474	18	E	EXW,
1.CK	50013284	995474	18	E	EXW,
1.CL	50004349	995473	18	E	EXW,
1.CM	50012456	995471	18	E	EXW,
1.CN	50006176	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CP	50006177	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CQ	50006178	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CR	50006180	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CS	50006181	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CT	50006185	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CU	50006186	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CV	50006187	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CW	50006189	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CX	50006190	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CY	50013560	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.CZ	50013563	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.DA	50013564	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.DB	50013565	995462	18	E	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030379

Version: 1

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1.DC	50013567	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.DD	50013568	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.DE	50013570	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.DF	50013817	995421	18	E	EXW,
1.DG	50013314	995474	18	E	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
 EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
 INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)